Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TapouT H2O		108/14/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tapout, LLC
Street Address:	21800 Barton Road
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Grand Terrace
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92313
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77171891	TAPOUT H2O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202682350

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60659-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Rynkiewicz

Signature: /john p rynkiewicz/

REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0459

900084694

CH \$40,00

Date:	08/16/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=TapoutH2OAssign#page1.tif source=TapoutH2OAssign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TapouT H2O, a limited liability company of Nevada, with an address of 70 E. Redlands Blvd., Suite #240, Redlands, California 92373("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. trademark application serial number 77171891 for the mark TAPOUT H2O:

WHEREAS, Tapout, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address of 21800 Barton Road, Suite 105, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 ("Assignee"), is acquiring from Assignor this trademark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademark and application serial number 77171891, together with the goodwill of the business associated with this trademark and application.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademark and application, including actions for any infringement no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0461

Notary Acknowledgment

Indi	V١	d	u	al
------	----	---	---	----

country of San Bernardin	SS.
On this Haday of August in the year before me WEWDY MILLIAN the above said County and State, personally appeare	, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in

personally known to me or

proved to me on this basis of satisfactory evidence consisting of an identifying document or

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

WENDY RAE MILLER
COMM. #1613465 z
Notary Public · California County
San Bernardino County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 16, 2009

Wolcotts Forms, our resellers and agents make no representations or warranty, express or implied, as to the fitness of this form for any specific use or purpose. If you have any question, it is always best to consult a qualified attorney before using this or any legal document. ©2004 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC.

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

7 67775 63237 8 #63237C REV. 12-04C

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0462